SUBSCRIBE FOR MORE INFO

¢
Fenixi

V1.00 https://www.fenixta.com

This contfent is subject to change without prior nofice.

Scan the QR for tutorials, user
manual, and more.

https://www.fenixta.com

READ THE USER’S MANUAL FOR SAFETY!

SEVERE BURNS TO HANDS DUE TO TOUCHING
THE HOT WORKPIECE WITHOUT PROTECTIVE
GLOVES!

(2) Turn the power switch to the ON position

DANGER OF HEART STOPPAGE IN PERSONS
@ FITTED WITH A PACEMAKER DUE TO THE
STRONG ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELD! (1) Connect the power cord to the a suitable power source.

Slide yoke and insert the bearing or
workpiece. If it is large enough, place
it in the turbo section. Ensure the yoke
is properly positioned.

Plug the temperature sensor into the socket. Attach the
magnetic sensor tip to the inner ring of the bearing

When the heating process is complete,
the device will emit an audible alert. Put A

Tap the fouchscreen (1) to choose a mode. Adjust the on your gloves, remove the magnet and
temperature, time, and power as needed. To begin yoke. Place the bearing onfo the _2_
heating, press the button (2) or tap the touchscreen workpiece without delay.
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Chinese - i XX
1- S TEBNABUE - ERFRRESER -
2- ATEMRE - BRSEATH - BRMFTHES
BREOERMBIAREOERE | REMHFFE
EMEEMRNTASRFHTERG !
3- (1) WEFRLERDELNERL - (2) {TFBREF
2.
4- BERMESTH - MREBKA - BEEARLR -
BERRAEREL.
5- i LiRHE(E AR - FHME I RERSLIETE AN A E
Eo
6- BROANIER (1) BEER - REFEAREE - K
BIFIINE - EFAMM - R TIRE (2) REMMER
7- MAERE - REFREFERT -BLEFE B
IR AIRE - liil-fimﬁ(ﬁﬁﬁJIf*J:

1-Naskenujte QR kéd pro 3koleni, ndvod k poutiti
a dalsi informace.
2- Preé&téte si ndvod k pouiiti pro svou
bezpecnos' Riziko zastavy srdce u osob s
L G 1 kvli silné
elekiromagnetickému poli! Pfi dotyku horkého
materidlu bez ochrannych rukavic muze dojit k
véinym popdlenindm rukou!
3- (1) Piipojte napdjeci kabel ke vhodnému
zdroji. (2) Zapnéte hlavni vypinag.
4- Vloite loZisko nebo obrobek. Pokud je
dostateéné velky, vlozte jej do turbo zény.
Ujistéte se, Ze je tfimen spravné umistén.
5- Zapojte teplotni senzor. Piipevnéte
magneticky konec senzoru na vnitini krouzek
loZiska.
6- Klepnéte na dotykovou obrazovku (1) pro
vybér rezimu. Upravte teplotu, &as a vykon podle
poffeby. Ohfev spustte stisknutim tia&itka (2)
nebo dotykové obrazovky.
7- Po dokoné&eni ohfevu zafizeni vydd zvukovy
signdl. Nasadte si rukavice, sejméte magnet a
tfimen. Rychle nasadte loZisko na obrobek.
Duich - Nederlands

1- Scan de QR-code voor trainingen,
handleidingen en meer.
2- Lees de voor uw veili
Gevaar op hartstilstand bij personen met een

door sterk isch veld!
Ernstige brandwonden aan de handen mogelijk
bij contact met heet materiaal zonder

I

3- (1) Sluit de voedingskabel aan op een
geschikt stopcontact. (2) Zet de aan/uit-
schakelaar op AAN.
4- Plaats het lager of werkstuk. Als het groot
genoeg is, plaats het dan in het turbovak. Zorg
dat de juk correct gepositioneerd is.

5- Sluit de temp aan. tig het

m tische vitei op de van het
lager.

6- Tik op het touchscreen (1) om een modus te

kiezen. Pas P , tijd en v 1aan
zoals g t. Begin met ver via knop
(2) of door opnieuw op het scherm te tikken.

7- Wanneer het verwarmen klaar is, zal het
apparaat een geluidssignaal geven. Trek
beschermhandschoenen aan, verwijder de
magneet en het juk. Plaats het lager snel op het
werkstuk.
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1-Scannez le code QR pour les formations, le
manvel d'uvtilisation et plus encore.
2- Pour votre sécurité, lisez le manuel d'utilisation.
Risque d'amrét cardiaque pour les porteurs de
pacemaker en raison d'un champ
électromagnétique puissant ! De graves brilures
aux mains peuvent survenir si vous touchez des
matériaux chauds sans gants de protection !
3- (1) Branchez le cdable d'alimentation & une
source appropriée. (2) Mettez l'interrupteur sur
ON.

4- Placez le roulement ou la piéce. S'il est
suffisamment grand, placez-le dans la section

belsé gyﬁrﬁjéhez
6 ('I) Erintse meg az érintéképernyét a méd
asé Ezutan dllitsa be a kivant

turbo. Assurez-vous que I'étrier est ment
positionné.

5- Branchez le cupieur de température. Fixez

I émité é du & la bague
intérieure du roulement.

6- Touchez I'écran tactile (1) pour choisir un
mode. Réglez ensuite la température, le temps et
la puissance selon vos besoins. Pour commencer
le chauffage, appuyez sur le bouton (2) ou
I'écran tactile.

7- Une fois le chauffage terminé, I'appareil
émettra un signal sonore. Mettez vos gants,
refirez 'aimant et I'étrier. le

Russion - Pycckui
1- OTckaHupyiTe QR-KOA AAf AOCTYNA K
06YHQIOLMM MATEPUAATM, PYKOBOACTBY

2- AAs Bawei 6€30NACHOCTH NPOYUTANTE

TeAs. OnacHocTb

KAQPAMOCTUMYASTOPAMM U3-3Q CUABHOTO

hémérsékl /idét és teljesitményt. A fitést a (2) MOAb3OBATEAS U APYTroi MHCPOPMALUM.
gombbal vagy a képernyén inditsa el

7- A fiités befejezése utan a késziilé jelzé py ACTBO

ad. Vegyen fel keszty(t, tavolitsa el a magnest és OCTAHOBKM CEPALLA Y AIOAEH C

ak yelt. Azonnal hely fel a csapégyat a

munkadarabra.

1- Scansiona il codice QR per istruzioni, manuale
d'uso e altro.

2- Leggi il manuale d'uso per la tua sicurezza.
Rischio di arresto cardiaco per chi ha un

immédiatement sur la piéce.
1- Scannen Sie den QR-Code fiir Schulungen,
Bedienungsanleitung und mehr.

2- Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung zu lhrer
eigenen Sicherheit. Leb fur P

mit Herzschrittmachern aufgrund starker
elektromagnetischer Felder! Schwere
Verbrennungen an den Hénden durch Kontakt
mit heiBem ial ohne

moglich!

3- (1) SchlieBen Sie das Netzkabel an eine
geeignete Stromquelle an. (2) Schalten Sie das
Gerdt mit dem Hauptschalter ein.

4- Legen Sie das Lager oder das Werkstiick ein.
Wenn es groB genug ist, platzieren Sie es im
Turbobereich. Achten Sie darauf, dass die
Jochhalterung korrekt sitzt.

5- SchlieBen Sie den Temperatursensor an.

Platzi Sie das v tische Ende des Sensors
auf dem Innenring des Lagers.

6- Wahlen Sie den Modus durch Tippen auf den
Touchscreen (1). Stellen Sie dann die
gewinschte Temperatur/Zeit und Leistung ein.
Starten Sie den Heizvorgang mit Taste (2) oder
Uber den Touchscreen.

7- Nach dem Aufheizen ertont ein

pac ker a causa del forte campo
elettromagnetico! Gravi ustioni alle mani
possono i toccando materiale caldo
senza guanti protettivil

3- (1) Coll il cavo di ali auna
fonte di i (2) Posizi e

I'interruttore su ON.

4- Inserire il cuscinetto o il pezzo da lavorare. Se
& abbastanza grande, posizionarlo nella sezione
turbo. Assicurarsi che il giogo sia posizionato
correttamente.

5- Coll il di temperatt Fissare
I'estremita magnetica del sensore all'anello
interno del cuscinetto.

6- Tocca (1) lo schermo per selezionare la

r itd. Regola t tempo e potenza
secondo necessita. Per iniziare il riscaldamento,
premi il pulsante (2) o tocca lo schermo.

7- Quando il riscaldamento & completato, il
dispositivo emettera un segnale acustico.
Indossa i guanti, rimuovi il magnete e il giogo.
Inserisci il cuscinetto sul pezzo da lavorare senza
perdere tempo.

1- Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskaé dostep do
szkolen, instrukcji obstugi i nie tylko.

2 Przeczyia] instrukcje obstugi dla wiasnego

. Ryzyko zatrzymania akcji serca

Ziehen Sie die Handschuhe an, entfernen Sie
Magnet und Joch, und montieren Sie das Lager
sofort auf das Werkstiick.

Greek - ENAn
1-Iap@oTe ToV QR KWSIKO Yia eKTTaISELTEIG,
£yXeIPiSIo XpRong Kai GAAa.

2- AilaPaoTe 1o eyxeIpisio xpncng yiat Su(n oag
aocpahaa. Kivé 1G o€
aropa pe Bnuqro&orn Aoy IoXLPOL
nAekTpopayvnrikob mediov! Mmopei va
TpokAnBobY coPapd eykabpara oTa xépia amd
TNV ETAPn HE KALTO LAIKO XWPIG TTPOOTATELTIKA
yavna!

3- (1) IvvéioTe To KAAGOSI0 PEdPATOG O
KardAANAn nyn evépyeiag. (2) OéoTe To Siakomm
Aeirovpyiag otn 6éon ON.

4- ToTTOBETAOTE TO POLAEUAV ) TO AVTIKEIPEVO
gpyaociag. Av gival apkera peyaho, BAATe To oTo
THRpa turbo. BePaiwBsite 6T To OPIYKTAPAG gival
OWOTA TOTTOBETNUEVOG.

5- IuvéioTe Tov aloOntipa Beppokpaciag.
EqpappdoTe To payvnrikoé akpo Tov aiodntipa
OTOV E0WTEPIKO SAKTONIO TOL POLAEUAV.

6- EmAEETe Aeirovpyia marévrag (1) Tnv 086vn
apng. Errara puBpioTe TNV emOvuNTAH
Beppokpaacia/xpovo Kai IeX0. ZEKIVAOTE TN
Bippavon pe To kovuri (2) A amé v 08dvn
apng.

v osob zrozrusznikiem serca z powodu silnego
pola elekiromagnetycznego! Dotkniecie
gorqcego materiatu bez rekawic ochronnych
moze spowodowaé powazine oparzenia dionil
3- (1) Podtqcz przewéd zasilajacy do
odpowiedniego 7rédta zasilania. (2) Przetqcz
wigcznik w pozycje WLACZ.
4- Umies¢ lozysko lub element obrabiany. Jesli
Jjest wystarczajgco duzy, umie$é go w strefie
turbo. Upewnij sie, ze jarzmo jest prawidiowo
ustawione.
5- Podlqcz czujnik temperatury. Przymocuj
magnetycznqg koncéwke czujnika do
wewnetrznego piericienia tozyska.
6- Dotknij (1) ekranu dotykowego, aby wybraé
tryb. Dostosuj temperature, czas i moc wedtug
potrzeb. Aby rozpoczqé nagrzewanie, nacisnij
przycisk (2) lub dotknij ekranu.
7- Po zakohczeniu nagrzewania urzqdzenie
wyemituje sygnat dzwiekowy. Zatéz rekawice,
usun magnes i jarzmo. Niezwlocznie umiesé
tozysko na elemencie obrabianym.
Portuguese - Portugués
1- Escaneie o cédigo QR para freinamentos,
manual de uso e mais.
2- Leia 0 manual de uso para sua seguranga.
Risco de parada cardiaca para usudrios de
marca-passo devido ao forte campo

7-'Orav oAokAnpw8si n Béppavon, n o N 8a
EKTTEPWE NXNTIKO ofpa. PopioTe Ta yavna,
APpAIPECTE TOV HAYVITN KAl TOV OPIYKTRPd.
TotroBeTOTE AUET WG TO POLAEUAV OTO
QVTIKEIPEVO EpYyaaiag.

Hindi -
1- wfRrator, 3wRir gfeaaT 3t 3w & fav QR #1
e F
2- 319t FRam & fore ST gReaw 9| e
Trega Gaehra 817 & FROT THAF ITARTHATIH 7
T T T W YRATCHT STt 3 faetm ot et
Y g @ IR ST Y Tl ¥
3- (1) IR Fael Y 3T Taw T & FeAwe F (2)
9T e #t ON Reufey # w
4- dafier 7 g F &) 7R 77 T T, A
59 calf dme A | glaRea = & aw wdads @
@
5- TYHATA WAT Y o9 o7 Y| VW & Gahrr Y w7
drrfiar i g Reor & Ao
6- (1) TaEh W 9 7T Als T B s
AT /FHT AR AR Fe FY) HET o wa F e
e (2) AT ST HT 3THT HI|
7- & §f&er qur 8 e, Ay v wafq s m
SEA g, gaw A A F gerd| dafer wrgia
TEHRNE T M|

1ez, haszndlati Gtrr
tovdbbi informdcidkhoz olvassa be a QR- kodo|
2- Bi: Gdga é é olvassa el a

Otmutatét. Erés elekiromugneses mez8 miatt

L | rer él ledlld

élye! Véddék yU nélkili éri és forré
anyaggal silyos égési sériléseket okozhat a
kézen!
3-(1)c a tdpkdbelt egy
aramforrashoz. (2) Allitsa a fékapcsolét BE
dliasba.
4- Helyezze be a csapdgyat vagy a
munkadarabot. Ha elég nagy, tegye a turbé
részbe. GySz8djon meg arrél, hogy a kengyel
megfeleléen van elhelyezve
5-C: ah érzékeldt. A
magneses érzékeld végét régzitse a csapagy

ético! Quei graves nas maos
podem ocorrer ao tocar em material quente sem
luvas de protegao!
3- (1) Conecte o cabo de energia a uma fonte
apropriada. (2) Coloque o interruptor em
LIGADO.
4- Coloque o rolamento ou pega de trabalho. Se
for grande o suficiente, coloque na segdo turbo.
Certifique-se de que o jugo esteja corretamente
po! nado.
5- Conecte o sensor de temperatura. Fixe a
ponta magnética do sensor ao anel interno do
rolamento.
6- Toque (1) na tela sensivel para escolher um
modo. Ajuste a temperatura, tempo e poténcia
conforme necessdrio. Para iniciar o
aquecimento, pressione o botdo (2) ou toque na
tela.
7- Quando o aquecimento for concluido, o
dispositivo emitird um aviso sonoro. Coloque
suas luvas, remova o ima e o jugo. Instale o
rolamento na peca de frabalho imediatamente.

Romanian - Romana

1- Scanati codul QR pentru instruire, manual de
utilizare si altele.
2- Cititi manualul de utilizare pentru siguranta
dumneavoastra. Risc de stop cardiac la
persoanele cu stimulator cardiac din cauza
campului electromagnetic puternic! Pot apdrea
arsuri grave la maini daca materialul fierbinte
este atins farG manusi de protectie!
3-(1)C ti cablul de alil la o sursa
adecvata. (2) Comutati infrerupatorul pe pozitia
PORNIT.
4- Introduceti ruimentul sau piesa de lucru. Daca
este suficient de mare, plasat
Asigurati-va ca jugul este po!
5- Conectati senzorul de temperaturd. Atasati
capatul magnetic al senzorului pe inelul interior
al ruimentului.
6- Atingeti (1) ecranul tactil pentru a alege un
mod. Reglati P timpul si p dupa
necesitate. Pentru a incepe incalzirea, apasati
butonul (2) sau atingeti ecranul.
7- Cand incdlzirea este fi a, di itivul
emite un semnal sonor. Puneti-va manuslle
scoateti magnetul si jugul. Montati ruimentul
imediat pe piesa de lucru.

va

IAEKTPOMArHUTHOro noas! anKOCHOBeHMe K
rOPAYMM MATEPUAAGM 63 3aLLMTHBIX NepYaTok
MOXET NPUBECTU K CEPbE3HBIM OXOram pyk!
3- (1) NoakAlounTe KaGeAb NUTAHUA K
COOTBETCTBYIOLLEMY UCTOYHMKY. (2) BkAlounTe
BbIKAIOHATEAb MUTAHMSA.
4- NloMeCcTUTE NOALLMMHUK UAM AETAAb. ECAM OHa
AOCTATOYHO BEAUKQ, pAasmMecTuTe eép
Typ6ocekuun. Y6eAuTeCsh, 4To XOMyT
YCTAHOBA€H NPABUABHO.
5- MoAKAIO4MTE TEMNEPATYPHBIA AQTYMK.
Mp1CoeAUHUTE MATHUTHBIM KOHEL, AATHUKA K
BHYTP:! Y KOAbLLY
6- HaxmuTe (1) Ha CEHCOPHbIN 3KPAH, YTOGbI
BbIGPATh peXum. OTperyAMpyiite Temneparypy,
BPEMS M MOLLLHOCTb N0 HEOGXOAMMOCTH. AAS
HA44Ad HAarpeBa HaXMUTE KHOMKY (2) uan
KOCHUTECH 3KPaHa.
7- Koraa Harpes 3aBepLUMTCS, YCTPOUCTBO
usaacTt SBYKOBOE curHaa. HaaeHbTe nep4aTku,
YAGQAUTE MArHUT U XOMYT. YCTQHOBUTE
MOALUMUMHUK HO AETAAb KOK MOXHO 6h|c'rpee..
Spanish - Espt |

1- Escanee el cédigo QR para capacitaciones,
manvual de usuario y mds.
2- Lea el manual de usuario para su seguridad.
iRiesgo de paro cardiaco en personas con
marcapasos debido al fuerte campo
electromagnético! jPueden producirse
quemaduras graves en las manos si se toca
material caliente sin guantes protectores!
3- (1) Conecte el cable de alimentacién a una
fuente de energia adecuada. (2) Encienda el
interruptor de encendido.
4- Coloque el rodamiento o la pieza de trabajo.
Si es lo suficientemente grande, coléquelo en la
seccién turbo. Asegurese de que el yugo esté
correctamente posicionado.
5- Conecte el sensor de temperatura. Pegue el
extremo magnético del sensor al anillo interior
del rodamiento.
6- Toque (1) la pantalla tactil para elegir un
modo. Ajuste la temperatura, el tiempo y la
potencia segln sea necesario. Para iniciar el
calentamiento, presione el botén (2) o toque la
pantalla.
7- Cuando el niento haya finali , el
dispositivo emitird una sefal sonora. Péngase los
guantes, retire el imdén y el yugo. Coloque el
rodamiento en la pieza de trabajo sin perder
tiempo.

Turkish - Tirkce
1 Egitimler, kullanim kilavuzu ve daha fazlasi igin
QR kodunu tarayin.
2- Givenliginiz igin kullanim kilavuzunu okuyun.
Gicli elektromanyetik alan nedeniyle kalp pili
takih kisilerde kalp durmasi tehlikesi! Koruyucu
eldiven olmadan sicak malzemeye dokunulmasi
sonucu ellerde ciddi yaniklar olusabilir!
3- (1) Gig kablosunu uygun bir giic kaynagina
baglayin. (2) Gig¢ anahtanni ACIK konumuna
getirin.
4- veya is pargasini y irin. Eger
yeterince biyikse turbo bélimine koyun.
Boyundurugun dogru sekilde
konumlandinidigindan emin olun.
5- Sicaklik sensérini prize takin. Manyetik sensor
ucunu rulmanin i¢ halkasina yapistinn.,
6- Dokunmatik ekrana (1) dokunarak modu
segin. Sicaklik, sire ve giici ihtiyaca gore
ayarlayin. Istmayi baslatmak igin (2) butonuna
basin veya ekrana dokunun.
7- Isitma islemi tamamlandiginda cihaz sesli
vyarn verecektir. Eldivenlerinizi giyin, miknah:
boyundurugu cikarnn. Rulmani zaman
kaybetmeden is pargasina yerlestirin.

Ukrainian - YkpaiHcbka

1- BiacKkaHy#iTe QR-KOA AAS HOBYQHHS,
iHCTPYKLUIi 3 ekcnAyaTawii Ta iHwWwoi iHdpopmaLli.
2- AAs Bawwoi 6e3neku NpoYUTanTe IHCTPYKL.
CHAbHE @AEKTPOMArHITHE NOAE MOXE BUKAUKATH
3YNMHKY CepL y AIOAEH 3
kapaiocTumyasTopamu! Mpu AOTHKY AO rapsumMx
MmaTepiaAis 6€3 3aXUCHUX PYKABUHOK MOXAMBI
cepHiosHi oniku pyk!
3- (1) MiAKAIOYITb KOGEAb XMBAEHHS AO
BIANOBIAHOTO AXepeAa. (2) YBIMKHITb FOAOBHMIA
BUMMUKAM.
4- BCTAHOBITH NIALUMAHKK 060 AeTAAL. AKLLO
BOHQ AOCMHTb BEAMKQ, NOMICTITh ii B Typ60o-
cekujiio. lepeKoHaNTEeCH, LLLO XOMYT NPABUABHO
PO3TALLOBAHUA.
5- TiAKAIOHITE TEMNEPATYPHUIA AGTHMK.
MpUKPINiTL MArHiTHWI KiHELLb ATYMKA AO
BHYTPILUHBOrO KiAbLS NIALUMMHKKA.
6- HaTUcHITb (1) HO CEHCOPHOMY €KPaHi, Wo6
BMGPATH pPeXUM. BCTQHOBITb NOTPIGHY
TeMnepaTypy, 4ac Td NOTYXHICTb. AAf NOYATKY
HArpiBy HATUCHITb KHOMNKY (2) a6o ekpaH.
7- KOAM Harpis 3aBE€pLUMTLCSA, NPUCTPIN NOAACTD
3BYKOBMI CUTHAA. HOAIHBTE PYKABUYKM, 3HIMITE
MQrHIT i XOMyT. BCTGHOBITb MIALIMAHKUK HO
A€TAAb 63 3B0AIKAHb.




